TOUR INFORMATION
Feb, -Mar. 1961

Thursday, February 23--Lynn, Mass. (300 miles from Princeton)
Concert, Municipal Auditorium, City Hall Square, 8:15 p.m.
Contact, Dr. Carroll C. Miller, 304 Humphrey St., Swampscott
Overnight, Hotel Edison /LY 3-1251 or LY 3-3991

Friday, Saturday, February 24, 25--to be announced

Sunday, February 26--Cambridge, Mass. (40 miles from Lynn)
Concert, Kresge Auditorium, M.I.T., afternoon
Contact, Flora Frame, 154 Newbury St., Boston 16; CO 6-6318
Overnight, Hotel Commander

Monday, February 27-~to be announced

Tuesday, February 28--Rumford, Me. (190 miles from Cambridge)
Concert, Stephens High School, 8:15 p.m.
Contact, Austin H. Tifft, Oxford Paper Co.; 1500 or 14217J
Overnight, Hotal Harris

Wednesday, March 1--Presque Isle, Me. (293 miles from Rumford)
Concert, High (ichool, 8:15 p.m.
Contact, Mrs. ;Ruth Washburn; 19 Park St.; PO 8-3581
Overnight, to be announced

Thursday, March 2--Bar Harbor, Me. (200 miles from Presque Isle)
Concert, Ellsworth High School, 8:15 p.m.
Contact, Col, Haskell Cleaves, Nast St,; AT 8-3400
Overnight, Ellsworth Motel

Friday, March 3--Hyannis, Mass. (340 miles from Bar Harbor)
Concert, Barnstable High School, 8:15 p.m.
Contact, Miss Dorothy Barton, 32 Newton St.; SP 5-0549
Overnight, Hyannis Inn Motel

Saturday, March 4--North Adams, Mass. (220 miles from Hyannis)
Concert, Drury High School, 8:30 p.m.
Contact, Adrian Bonvoulour, 85 Main St.; MO 3-3333
Overnight, Phoenix Hotel

Sunday, March 5-~-Waltham, Mass, (168 miles from North Adams)
Concert, Lexington St. Junior High School, 3:30 p.m. and 8:15 p.m,
Contact, Cedric Chase, 36-3 Garden Lane; TW 3-7250 or TW 4-6234
Overnight, to be announced

Monday, March 6--return to Princeton (270 miles from Waltham)
End of tour



